The Company operates as a single segment entity.  The Company’s revenue by geographic region is disclosed in Note 18.  The
Company’s non-current assets by geographic region is as follows:

  Non-current assets

Canada $ 40,136,191
Israel   1,590,176
Total $ 40,136,191

The Company operates as a single segment entity.

28. Restatement

During the preparation of the Company’s consolidated financial statements for 15-month period ended March 31, 2023, the Company
determined that the share-based payment expense in the comparative period was not valued appropriately.  As a result, the
consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss, consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement
of changes in shareholders’ equity are restated for the period ended September 30, 2022.  There is no impact on cash flows from
operating, financing or investing activities.

The Company’s restated comparative figures as at and for the period September 30, 2022 are summarized below.

Impact on the consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2022:

  As previously reported   Adjusted   Restated

Operating expense $ 1,069,759 $ (672,261) $ 397,498
Net loss for the period  (1,069,898)  672,261  (397,637)
Total comprehensive loss  (1,093,075)  672,261  (420,814)

Contributed Surplus   1,426,787  (1,387,022)  39,765
Retained earnings (deficit)  $ (1,966,297) $ 1,386,621 $ (579,676)

Atlas Global Brands Inc.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended September 30, 2023 and three and nine months ended September 30, 2022
(Unaudited, in Canadian Dollars)

26

28. Restatement (continued)

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position at September 30, 2022 and consolidated statement of changes in
shareholders’ equity for the period from incorporation on December 31, 2021 to September 30, 2022:

  As previously reported   Adjusted   Restated

Contributed surplus  $ 767,648 $ (755,313) $ 12,335
Retained earnings (deficit)   (896,399)  755,313  (141,086)

Operating expense  767,648  (755,313)  12,335
Net loss for the period  (896,399)  755,313  (141,086)
Total comprehensive loss $ (862,341) $ 755,313 $ (108,028)

29. Subsequent Events

Harmony Acquisition

On February 5, 2023, the Company entered into a definitive agreement for the acquisition of 51% of the outstanding securities of
one trading house and two additional purpose-built cannabis pharmacies in Israel (the “Harmony Acquisition”). In anticipation of the
completion of the transaction, Cambrosia, extended loans to Harmony in the amount of NIS 1,000,000 (CAD 325,785) as at March
31, 2023.

Subsequent to the reporting date, the Company advanced a further NIS 400,000 (CAD 146,600) and also entered into revenue